
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7467
ANSWERED ON:15.05.2000
SHORTAGE OF TELEPHONE CABLES IN M.P.
JAIBHAN SINGH PAWAIYA

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any shortage of telephone cables in Madhya Pradesh :

(b) if so, the reasons therefore ; and

(c) the time by which this shortage is likely to be made good ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS

( SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

a) No, Sir.

b)&(c) Not applicable.
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